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 Source: https://www.foodindustrydirectory.com.mm/food-industry/food-livestock/item/2498  

https://www.facebook.com/kope.aung/posts/2485285388407338
https://www.foodindustrydirectory.com.mm/food-industry/food-livestock/item/2498
https://www.foodindustrydirectory.com.mm/media/k2/items/cache/df90342d8825b394ba03486f203985b1_XL.jpg


P. 12 TRADE INFORMATION & RESEARCH DIVISION/MYANMAR TRADE PROMOTION ORGANIZATION (MYANTRADE) 

                  
                                     

                                                                                    
                                                                                                            

                                                                                                      ၂၀၁  -၂၀၁   
                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                  
                                                                              ၃-၂                     
                                                                            (  -                            

      (   -                                   (   -                                                        
                                                                                                             

                                                                                           
                                                                                                             
                                                             

                                                                                                      
            (      -                                                                                               

                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                     
                             

                                                                                                  
                                                                                                               

                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                
                                                                                                       

                                                                                                            
                                                                    (                                    
                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                 

(                                                                                                                        
                                                              
                                                                                             

(              -     -             ) 
Source: https://www.thefarmermedia.com/news/14114 

 

 

 

 

https://www.thefarmermedia.com/news/14114


P. 13 TRADE INFORMATION & RESEARCH DIVISION/MYANMAR TRADE PROMOTION ORGANIZATION (MYANTRADE) 

                  
၂ ၀ ၁ ၉                         (၁ ၀)      /             (၁ ၀)      

                                                          

1                     66383076.509 377.716  1                    341.723 

2              kg  6835123.171 368.278  2                       113.097 

3                               32121.043 112.067  3              108.377 

4           244619.844 72.243  4                                    81.604 

5               286.061 60.253  5                                          67.220 

6           44289.559 49.501  6                             56.219 

7 ( )            57277.131 39.746  7                  55.263 

8             15343.835 26.898  8                                                  45.933 

9                 20119.530 24.296  9                        37.844 

10              89695.000 23.283  10                      37.326 
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Source: MRF 
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359.651 473.892 114.241 ၁ 
                   
           

833.025 890.210 57.185 

၂                81.474 36.886 -44.588 
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919.027 906.182 -12.845 
၃        133.510 150.652 17.142 

၄               176.660 574.243 397.583 ၃                  487.247 481.188 -6.059 

၅            25.651 22.313 -3.338 ၄ CMP 303.387 344.107 40.720 

၆               1087.330 1254.233 166.903      

၇       134.212 67.619 -66.593      

            1998.488 2579.838 581.350             2542.686 2621.687 79.001 

                           
            

       

http://tradedata.moc.local/index.cfm?go=import_commodities&commodity=203&country=&GP=0&CMP=0&DB=0&IsLicence=&show=no
http://tradedata.moc.local/index.cfm?go=import_commodities&commodity=119&country=&GP=0&CMP=0&DB=0&IsLicence=&show=no
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1 1.11.19 32000 30000 26000 19500 19000 18500 19700 19500 19000 17500 17000 16000 

2 4.11.19 32000 30000 26000 19500 19000 18500 19700 19500 19000 17500 17000 16000 

3 5.11.19 32000 30000 26000 19500 19000 18500 19700 19500 19000 17500 17000 16000 

4 6.11.19 32000 30000 25000 19500 19000 18500 19700 19500 19000 17500 17000 16000 

5 7.11.19 32000 30000 25000 19500 19000 18500 19700 19500 19000 17500 17000 16000 

6 8.11.19 32000 30000 25000 19500 19000 18500 19700 19500 19000 17500 17000 16000 

7 13.11.19 32000 30000 25000 19500 19000 18500 19000 18500 18000 17500 17000 16000 

8 14.11.19 32000 30000 26000 19500 19000 18500 19000 18500 18000 17500 17000 16000 

9 15.11.19 32000 30000 26000 19500 19000 18500 19000 18500 18000 17500 17000 16000 

10 18.11.19 32000 30000 26000 19500 19000 18500 19000 18500 18000 17500 17000 16000 

11 19.11.19 32000 30000 25000 19500 19000 18500 19000 18500 18000 17500 17000 16000 

12 20.11.19 32000 30000 25000 19500 19000 18500 19000 18500 18000 17500 17000 16000 

13 22.11.19 32000 30000 25000 19500 19000 18500 19000 18500 18000 17500 17000 16000 

14 25.11.19 32000 30000 25000 19500 19000 18500 19000 18500 18000 17500 17000 16000 

15 26.11.19 32000 30000 25000 19500 19000 18500 19000 18500 18000 17500 17000 16000 

16 27.11.19 32000 30000 25000 19500 19000 18500 19000 18500 18000 17500 17000 16000 

17 28.11.19 32000 30000 25000 19500 19000 18500 19000 18500 18000 17500 17000 16000 

18 29.11.19 32000 30000 25000 19500 19000 18500 19000 18500 18000 17500 17000 16000 

Source:                     

 

 

 

၂ ၀ ၁၉                                                        ၁                    ) 

 

                 FAQ / RC           RC                 )                                       

  ၂၀၁ ၈ ၂၀၁ ၉ ၂၀၁ ၇ ၂၀၁ ၉     

1 1.11.19  1083000   1243200-1267600 1273800-1335000 826700-845100 1010400-1172700 

2 4.11.19  1315000   1243200-1267600 1273800-1298300 826700-845100 1010400-1172700 

3 5.11.19  1330000   1212500-1237000 1273800-1298300 796100-805300 1010400-1172700 

4 6.11.19  1244000   1224800-1246200 1273800-1298300 765500-805300 1010400-1172700 

5 7.11.19  1188000   1212500-1221700 1273800-1298300 765500-805300 1010400-1172700 

6 8.11.19  1199000   1212500-1221700 1273800-1298300 765500-805300 1010400-1172700 

7 13.11.19  1135000   1203300-1215600 1347300-1377900 786900-805300 1010400-1065600 

8 14.11.19  1147000   1203300-1215600 1347300-1377900 786900-805300 1010400-1065600 

9 15.11.19  1186000   1203300-1215600 1347300-1377900 805300-826700 1010400-1065600 

10 18.11.19  1190000   1234000 1347300-1377900 805300-826700 1010400-1065600 

11 19.11.19  1138000   1244800-1237000 1347300-1377900 805300-826700 1010400-1065600 

12 20.11.19  1123000   1224800-1237000 1247300-1377900 805300-826700 1010400-1065600 

13 22.11.19  1111000   1224800-1237000 1347300-1377900 805300-826700 1010400-1065600 

14 25.11.19  1064000   1203300-1215600 1304400-1328900 805300-826700 1010400-1065600 

15 26.11.19  1071000   1203300-1215600 1304400-1328900 805300-826700 1010400-1065600 

16 27.11.19  1070000   1203300-1215600 1304400-1328900 805300-826700 1010400-1065600 

17 28.11.19  1058000   1203300-1215600 1304400-1328900 805300-826700 1010400-1065600 

18 29.11.19  1029000   1203300-1215600 1304400-1328900 805300-826700 1010400-1065600 

  Source:                          

၂ ၀ ၁၉                                                       ၁                    ) 

                          )                         )         
                    ) 

          ) 
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1 1.11.19 1246200-1301300 692000-704200 753200-765500 630800-643000 281700-297000 

2 4.11.19 1246200-1301300 692000-704200 753200-765500 630800-643000 281700-297000 

3 5.11.19 1246200-1301300 692000-704200 753200-765500 630800-643000 281700-297000 

4 6.11.19 1246200-1301300 692000-704200 753200-765500 630800-643000 281700-297000 

5 7.11.19 1246200-1301300 692000-704200 753200-765500 630800-643000 281700-297000 

6 8.11.19 1246200-1301300 692000-704200 753200-765500 630800-643000 281700-297000 

7 13.11.19 1212500-1249300 692000-704200 753200-765500 643000-655300 269500-284800 

8 14.11.19 1212500-1249300 692000-704200 753200-765500 643000-655300 269500-284800 

9 15.11.19 1212500-1249300 692000-704200 753200-765500 630800-643000 269500-284800 

10 18.11.19 1212500-1249300 692000-704200 712400-747100 630800-643000 269500-284800 

11 19.11.19 1212500-1249300 692000-704200 713400-747100 630800-643000 269500-284800 

12 20.11.19 1212500-1249300 692000-704200 713400-747100 630800-643000 269500-284800 

13 22.11.19 1212500-1249300 692000-704200 713400-747100 630800-643000 269500-284800 

14 25.11.19 1212500-1249300 692000-704200 713400-747100 630800-643000 269500-284800 

15 26.11.19 1212500-1249300 692000-704200 713400-747100 630800-643000 269500-284800 

16 27.11.19 1212500-1249300 692000-704200 713400-747100 630800-643000 269500-284800 

17 28.11.19 1212500-1249300 692000-704200 713400-747100 630800-643000 269500-284800 

18 29.11.19 1212500-1249300 734900-765500 713400-747100 630800-643000 269500-284800 

                                  

 

 

၂ ၀ ၁၉                                       

No Date RSS-1 RSS-2 RSS-3 RSS-4 RSS-5 

1 4.11.19 1200-1250 1150-1250 1100-1200 1000-1100 1050-1150 

2 13.11.19 1250-1300 1200-1300 1150-1250 1050-1150 1100-1200 

3 18.11.19 1250-1300 1200-1300 1150-1250 1050-1150 1100-1200 

4 25.11.19 1300-1350 1250-1350 1200-1300 1100-1200 1150-1250 

Source: mrppa 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

၂ ၀ ၁၉                               ၁               

No Date 
Yangon Mandalay 
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1 1.11.19 822 867 853 876 

2 4.11.19 809 862 840 876 

3 5.11.19 809 862 840 876 

4 6.11.19 827 867 844 880 

5 7.11.19 822 858 844 871 

6 8.11.19 827 862 844 871 

7 13.11.19 836 862 862 871 

8 14.11.19 836 858 867 880 

9 15.11.19 836 858 867 880 

10 18.11.19 849 862 870 880 

11 19.11.19 831 858 862 880 

12 20.11.19 822 849 853 862 

13 22.11.19 822 853 849 862 

14 25.11.19 818 849 849 862 

15 26.11.19 818 849 849 862 

16 27.11.19 818 849 849 858 

17 28.11.19 813 844 844 862 

18 29.11.19 809 849 840 858  

Source: e trade Myanmar 
 
 

                              (FOB) 

၂ ၀ ၁၉                                                        

Name 
30.10.19 to 

           5.11.19 
6.11.19 to  

         15.10.19 
16.10.19 to 
12.11.19 

13.11.19 to  
19.11.19 

20.11.19 to 
26.11.19 

Emata 5 % 360-365 360-365 360-365 360-365 360-365 

Emata 10 % 350-355 350-355 350-355 350-355 350-355 

Emata 15% 340-345 340-345 340-345 340-345 340-345 

Emata 25 % 310-315 310-315 310-315 310-315 310-315 

Emata 35 % 300-310 300-310 300-310 300-310 300-310 

Ngasein  5% 370-380 370-380 370-380 370-380 370-380 

Ngasein  15% 355-365 355-365 355-365 355-365 355-365 

Ngasein  20% 350-355 350-355 350-355 350-355 350-355 

Ngasein  25% 330-335 330-335 330-335 330-335 330-335 

A 1-2 315-320 315-320 315-320 315-320 315-320 

B 1-2 270-275 270-275 270-275 270-275 270-275 

 B 2-3-4 265-270 265-270 265-270 265-270 265-270 

B 1&Extra 265-280 265-280 265-280 265-280 265-280 

Glutinous 5 % 425-430 425-430 425-430 425-430 425-430 

Glutinous 25 % 400-410 400-410 400-410 400-410 400-410 

Parboiled Rice 5% 460-465 460-465 460-465 460-465 460-465 

Parboiled Rice 10% 450-455 450-455 450-455 450-455 450-455 

Parboiled Rice 15% 435-440 435-440 435-440 435-440 435-440 

Source: MRF 

၂ ၀ ၁၉                                                       

             
1. 11. 19 to  

        8.11. 19 

13. 11 .19 to  

     15. 11. 19 

 18. 11. 19 to 

  22. 11. 19 

22. 11. 19 to 

29. 11 .19 

     (2018 crop) FAQ 780-800 760-780 720-740 710-730 

 SQ 880-900 830-850 770-790 760-780 

               /        1115-1145 1090-1115 1030-1060 1015-1045 



P. 17 TRADE INFORMATION & RESEARCH DIVISION/MYANMAR TRADE PROMOTION ORGANIZATION (MYANTRADE) 

               635-655 635-655 900-925 890-915 

      (2017 crop) FAQ 760-780 740-760 700-720 690-710 

 SQ 860-880 810-830 750-770 740-760 

               /        1090-1115 1060-1090 1000-1030 990-1015 

               950-975 925-950 875-900 865-890 

          FAQ (   ) 750-800 750-800 750-800 750-800 

 FAQ (      ) 780-830 780-830 780-830 780-830 

           (Under 3.5 mm) 850-875 850-875 850-875 850-875 

            (Size  3.5 mm &up) 950-1000 950-1000 950-1000 950-1000 

                     (   ) 925-975 925-975 925-975 925-975 

                     (      ) 940-1020 940-1020 940-1020 940-1020 

                       (   ) 1000-1070 1000-1070 1000-1070 1000-1070 

                       (      ) 1040-1050 1040-1050 1040-1050 1040-1050 

                        (      ) 1000-1030 1000-1030 1000-1030 1000-1030 

          (2018 crop)     (FAQ) (    ) Lemon 600-620 610-630 610-630 610-630 

       (FAQ) 600-620 610-630 610-630 610-630 

       (FAQ) 600-620 610-630 610-630 610-630 

          (2017 crop)     (FAQ) (    ) Lemon 550-570 560-580 550-570 550-570 

       (FAQ) 550-570 560-580 550-570 550-570 

       (FAQ) 550-570 560-580 550-570 550-570 

                   FAQ 600-630 600-630 600-630 600-630 

                800-840 800-840 800-840 800-840 

           FAQ 460-490 460-490 460-490 460-490 

 SQ (12.5    ) 530-580 530-580 530-580 530-580 

          FAQ 500-530 500-530 500-530 500-530 

           FAQ 950-980 950-980 950-980 950-980 

                1190-1225 1190-1225 1190-1225 1190-1225 

              1000-1035 1000-1035 1000-1035 1000-1035 

         FAQ 825-850 825-850 600-650 600-650 

                800-950 800-950 600-750 600-750 

              750-900 750-900 600-700 600-700 

         190-200 190-200 190-200 190-200 

          1550-1600 1550-1600 1550-1600 1550-1600 

         (    )  2600-2700 2600-2700 2600-2700 2600-2700 

           1750-1850 1750-1850 1750-1850 1750-1850 

           1400-1500 1400-1500 1400-1500 1400-1500 

        (        )  1700-1900 1700-1900 1700-1900 1700-1900 

        700-750 700-750 700-750 700-750 

        550-580 550-580 550-580 550-580 

         380-410 380-410 380-410 380-410 

         550-600 550-600 550-600 550-600 

Source:                         

                         (FOB) 

၂ ၀ ၁၉                                              
No Date       Mumbai           Mumbai 

1 1.11.19 987 705 

2 4.11.19 1245 785 

3 5.11.19 1244 778 
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4 6.11.19 1220 760 

5 7.11.19 1140 746 

6 8.11.19 1151 751 

7 13.11.19 1046 725 

8 14.11.19 1068 721 

9 15.11.19 1087 724 

10 18.11.19 1081 718 

11 19.11.19 1029 709 

12 20.11.19 1039 704 

13 22.11.19 1018 697 

14 25.11.19 987 690 

15 26.11.19 977 684 

16 27.11.19  980 683 

17 28.11.19 951 672 

18 29.11.19 935 670 

Source: e trade Myanmar 

 

 

 

၂ ၀ ၁၉                                                    

No Date 
WTI Curde Oil Bernt Curde Oil RBoB Gasoline Narural Gas Heading Oil 

(USD/bbl) (USD / bbl) (Usd/ gal) USD/ MMBtu) (Usd/ gal) 
1 1.11.19 54.36 59.70 159.52 2.63 187.80 

2 4.11.19 55.95 61.37 165.15 2.79 192.82 

3 5.11.19 56.52 62.14 166.77 2.84 194.41 

4 6.11.19 56.95 62.64 166.93 2.86 194.93 

5 7.11.19 56.29 61.69 162.31 2.83 192.58 

6 8.11.19 56.90 62.11 163.42 2.78 191.55 

7 13.11.19 56.69 61.91 161.11 2.62 189.21 

8 14.11.19 57.39 62.57 163.98 2.67 191.81 

9 15.11.19 57.07 62.59 162.18 2.63 192.60 

10 18.11.19 57.78 63.32 163.69 2.64 194.96 

11 19.11.19 56.90 62.30 162.17 2.55 190.06 

12 20.11.19 55.32 60.95 159.88 2.52 186.09 

13 22.11.19 58.17 63.59 170.17 2.58 193.60 

14 25.11.19 57.87 63.51 167.20 2.66 193.31 

15 26.11.19 57.99 63.67 167.75 2.51 194.66 

16 27.11.19 58.20 64.04 169.43 2.47 195.50 

17 28.11.19 57.87 63.89 167.32 2.50 194.80 

18 29.11.19 58.00 63.66 168.42 2.47 194.90 

 

Source: Bloomberg Commodities 

 

၂ ၀ ၁၉                                   

No Date 
LATEX RSS TSR 

Malaysia Latex 60% Bangkok RSS3 Kottayam (India) RSS4 Bangkok STR20 Kuala Lumpur SMR20 

1 Nov 1 2019 105.24 147.43 176.55 134.18 133.75 

2 Nov 4 2019 105.25 147.85 176.35 133.60 133.20 

3 Nov 5 2019 106.53 148.51 176.85 134.25 135.65 

4 Nov 6 2019 107.14 149.81 176.75 135.07 136.00 

5 Nov 7 2019 106.49 150.07 177.05 135.52 136.60 

6 Nov 8 2019 105.96 150.27 177.45 135.92 135.50 
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7 Nov 11 2019 106.31 148.98 177.55 135.33 135.75 

8 Nov 13 2019 106.99 149.97 180.55 136.13 136.45 

9 Nov 14 2019 108.02 150.75 179.90 136.90 138.20 

10 Nov 15 2018 107.06 150.09 179.05 136.90 136.40 

11 Nov 18 2019 107.40 149.68 179.90 137.43 136.95 

12 Nov 19 2019 107.27 150.09 179.90 137.20 137.65 

13 Nov 20 2019 109.24 * 180.35 * 141.90 

14 Nov 21 2019 108.83 * 180.70 * 141.40 

15 Nov 22 2019 108.79 * 181.05 * 141.40 

16 Nov 25 2019 109.50 * 180.95 * 142.80 

17 Nov 26 2019 108.64 * 182.15 * 141.05 

18 Nov 27 2019 109.45 * 182.30 * 142.60 

19 Nov 28 2019 109.37 * 182.85 * 142.20 

20 Nov 29 2019 108.29 * 182.80 * 140.15 

Source: Association of natural rubber producting countries 

 

 

                    

၂ ၀ ၁၉                                              (US$ )                           ) 

No Date  London New York Yangon Mandalay 

1 1.11.19 1513 1514 1220000 1219500 

2 4.11.19 1513 1513 1216500 1216300 

3 5.11.19 1507 1509 1211000 1210500 

4 6.11.19 1490 1491 1204000 1213500 

5 7.11.19 1493 1495 1213000 1212500 

6 8.11.19 1472 1473 1199000 1199500 

7 13.11.19 1460 1462 1192000 1191200 

8 14.11.19 1466 1467 1188000 1187000 

9 15.11.19 1469 1470 1183500 1183500 

10 18.11.19 1468 1470 1186500 1185500 

11 19.11.19 1472 1473 1185000 1084500 

12 20.11.19 1476 1477 1189000 1188300 

13 22.11.19 1466 1468 1185500 1185500 

14 25.11.19 1463 1464 1182000 1181000 

15 26.11.19 1457 1458 1176000 1175000 

16 27.11.19 1461 1463 1176000 1175700 

17 28.11.19 1458 1459 1174000 1173500 

18 29.11.19 1460 1461 1174000 1174000 

Source: Bullionvault, etrademyanmar 

 

၂ ၀ ၁၉                                             (US$)   
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  Source: e trade Myanmar 

 

 
၂ ၀ ၁၉                                                                       

No Date  
Dollar ThaiBaht Chinese yuan Singapore Dollar Indian Rupee Japanese Yen 

USD THB CNY SGD INR JPY 

1 1.11.19 1522.4 50.469 216.33 1120.9 21.478 1409.6 

2 4.11.19 1516.9 50.237 215.86 1117.7 21.460 1399.7 

3 5.11.19 1512.0 50.083 216.17 1114.4 21.397 1389 

4 6.11.19 1513.2 49.949 216.27 1114.1 21.334 1388.1 

5 7.11.19 1518.1 50.028 217.4 1118.3 21.404 1393.1 

6 8.11.19 1517.3 49.944 217.05 1116.4 21.306 1388.1 

7 13.11.19 1518.5 50.207 216.43 1114.7 21.153 1391.8 

8 14.11.19 1516.1 50.194 215.91 1112.4 21.067 1395.5 

9 15.11.19 1514.4 50.121 215.98 1112.1 21.107 1395.2 

10 18.11.19 1516.1 50.136 216.20 1114.7 21.123 1391.7 

11 19.11.19 1515.6 50.210 215.78 1113.8 21.091 1393.5 

12 20.11.19 1516.4 50.237 215.48 1113.5 21.108 1399.0 

13 22.11.19 1516.4 50.237 215.44 1113.2 21.126 1396.6 

14 25.11.19 1514.6 50.103 215.29 1110.1 21.123 1391.2 

15 26.11.19 1513.8 50.118 214.99 1107.9 21.149 1390.0 

16 27.11.19 1512.9 50.055 215.42 1107.5 21.227 1385.9 

17 28.11.19 1511.6 49.995 214.95 1106.4 21.140 1381.2 

18 29.11.19 1508.7 49.916 214.74 1104.1 21.003 1377.4 

Source: Central Bank of Myanmar 


